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SERMON NOTES/QUESTIONS
= —) Clearbrook

Worship of the Living God _/ Mennonite Brethren Church

November 10, 2024

From the rising of the sun to its
setting, my name is great
among the nations.

Malachi 1:11

Welcome Newcomers!

Please use the Communication Card or contact the church office for
prayer requests, to inform us of your contact info, or schedule
a visit with one of our pastors.
Our team would love to hear from you!

PI f Pastors & Staff ) :
case pray for our Fastors & Sta To watch services online, go to

Don Petker (don@clearbrookmbchurch.ca) Lead Pastor www.clearbrookmbchurch.ca
Denis Federau (denis@clearbrookmbchurch.ca) Pastor of Church Ministries
Fred Ekkert (fred@clearbrookmbchurch.ca) Pastor of Music Ministries The CFEG TV Schedule can be found
Ray Harris (ray@clearbrookmbchurch.ca) Pastor of Care Ministries )
on the back of The Bridge.
Ingrid Stahl (ingrid@clearbrookmbchurch.ca) Pastor of Care Ministries 9
Walter Wiens (wewiens@shaw.ca) Pastor Emeritus

office@clearbrookmbchurch.ca - 604-850-6607 Office is closed for Remembrance Day - Monday, Nov. 11



WELCOME TO OUR WORSHIP SERVICE

ORGAN PRELUDE DouUG JOHNSON
INVOCATION/ANNOUNCEMENTS PASTOR DON
# 104 King of Heaven, Lord Most High

Here I am to Worship/

HYMN
QUARTET & CONG
My Jesus I Love Thee
# 363 More Love to Thee

PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE ED WIEBE

HYMN # 197 Lamb of Glory

MESSAGE WORSHIP OF THE LIVING GOD  JOHANN MATTHIES
HYMN #73  Thou Art Worthy

BENEDICTION PASTOR DENIS
QUARTET The Lord Bless You and Keep You

PRAYER REQUESTS

Please pray for:

. Please pray for those in hospital:
Rosa Isaac, Helen Koop, Lorraine Tanner
o  Mary Stobbe is in rehabilitation in Langley.
o  Please pray for those who are healing at home:
David Toews, George Bargen
/\l And the peace of God, which transcends all
understanding, will guard your hearts and your

minds in Christ Jesus. Philippians 4:7

UPCOMING EVENTS

November 17 - Pastor Don preaching

Fall Bible Class Series - Sunday, 9:00am in the Upper Room.
Last class today, resumes January 5

German Bible Study - Wednesday, 9:30am in the Sanctuary
English Bible Class (online) - Wednesday, 10:30am

Shoebox Packing - Nov. 12,170am in the Fellowship Hall

Ladies Fellowship - Nov. 14, 9:30am, Martha Chambers speaking

ICOMB Dessert Fundraiser - Nov. 15 at 7pm
Email victorw@icomb.org to RSVP

HymnSing - Nov. 17, 6:30pm
The offering will be for our Benevolent Fund.

Square One Dessert Fundraiser - Nov. 21, 7pm

Clearbrook MB Christmas Banquet - Friday, Dec. 6

See the display in the foyer for other community events.

Thank you for your generous giving. There are various ways to
give (in the foyer or at the church office during the week).
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